LAYING WATER MAINS AND APPURTE-
NANCES AND REMOVING AND RELAY-
ING WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES 
IN ]EROME AVENUE, BOROUGH OF THE 
BRONX. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work is one hundred and fifty (150) 
working days. 

The security required is Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will state the price, per unit, of 
each item of work or supplies contained in the 
specifications or schedule by which the bids will 
be tested. The bids will be compared and award 
made for all the work, articles, materials and 
supplies contained in the specifications or sched-